Wo kn	By-Law to dedicate Parts 5, 8 and 10 on Reference Plan 13R-20685 and Cataraquioods Drive and Block 5 as shown on Plan 13M-80 as Part of the Public Highway own as Cataraqui Woods Drive in the City of Kingston, in Accordance with ction 31(4) of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001 as amended.  Passed:, 2024
<b>And Whereas</b> Section 31, of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001, as amended, provides for the establishing and laying out of the lands as public highways.	
Th	erefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kingston hereby enacts as follows:
1.	That Parts 5, 8 and 10 on Reference Plan 13R-20685 and Cataraqui Woods Drive and Block 5 as shown on Plan 13M-80 as Part of the Public Highway known as Cataraqui Woods Drive in the City of Kingston, in Accordance with Section 31(4) of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001 as amended.  This By-Law shall come into force and take effect when registered in the Land
Giv	Registry Office by the Clerk of the Municipality.  ven all Three Readings and Passed:
3.,	

Janet Jaynes

City Clerk

By-Law No. \_\_\_\_\_

Bryan Paterson Mayor